KATHUA: As a part of its
relentless effort against
drug peddlers, J&K Police
Kathua under the overall
supervision of SSP
Kathua Mohita Sharma
has executed  attachment
of property by PS
Billawar resulting in
freezing of one storey
building worth Rs.
12,26,303/-(Twelve Lakh Twenty Six Thousand Three Hundred three rupees)
which was owned by a drug peddler namely Javed Akhter S/o Mohd.Latief  R/o
Lohai Malhar  A/P Dher Phinter  Tehsil Billawar Distt. Kathua.

The action was taken by Police team headed  by  SHO P/S Billawar  Insp Zaheer
Mushtaq  under the supervision of SP Upper Kathua Aamir Iqbal and  SDPO